### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
James Howard Eaton	04/01/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation
Street Address:	New Orchard Road
City:	Armonk
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10504

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11279096

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)521-0111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4083235111

Email: orbsak@pacbell.net

Correspondent Name: Samuel A. Kassatly

Address Line 1: 20690 View Oaks Way

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ARC920050073US1_IBM260ARC		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Samuel A. Kassatly		

Total Attachments: 2

source=05Assignment#page1.tif source=05Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017441 FRAME: 0689 540.00 112/9

CH \$40.00

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, I,		James Howard	Eaton			
		Morgan Hill				
	County of	Santa Clara				
	State of	California			· <del></del>	
have invented o	certain improven	nents in (Title of Invention	1).			
T	APE ROLLEI	R GUIDE WITH I	NTEGRA	L RECO	ORDING H	IEAD
and executed a	a Declaration and	I Power of Attorney fo	or a United S	States pat	tent applicat	ion therefor on
having a place of	of business at Arr nterest in the said	DNAL BUSINESS MA nonk, New York 1050 d application and inve	4 (hereinafte	er called IE	3M), desires	to acquire the entire
named, hereby in the said apprights of priority of Patents to is	sell, assign, and blication and inverselting from the sue any Letters diassigns; and I hate all papers ne	luable consideration, transfer to IBM, its su ention therein disclose he filing of said Unite Patent granted upon hereby agree that IBM cessary in connection	eccessors and for the Ur d States apply the invention of the inventor of	nd assigns nited State plication, ons set for for foreign	s, the entire ri es and forei and I reques rth in said ap Letters Pat	ight, title and interest gn countries, and all st the Commissioner oplication to IBM, its ent on said invention
Execution by	y Inventor					
Inventor Jan	nes Howard E	aton	and the second s	City/State	Morgan I	Hill, CA
Signature			nang-o-ranga	Date		

SEE SUPPLEMENTAL ASSIGNMENT SHEET

PATENT REEL: 017441 FRAME: 0690

**RECORDED: 04/07/2006** 

## SUPPLEMENTAL ASSIGNMENT SHEET

Person sign	ing on behalf of the inven	tor: Glynda Williams Eaton	· Action William
Title:	Legal Representative	)	
Signature:	Glynda A	Villiams Caron	
Date:	4-1-06		

PATENT REEL: 017441 FRAME: 0691